
 

 
FLEETWOOD ENTERPRISES INC. 

Reorganization—Chapter 11 Fact Sheet 
 
Date Filed:    March 10, 2009 
 
Where: U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California in 

Riverside 
 
Entities Filed:  Fleetwood Enterprises Inc. and certain operating subsidiaries  
       
Entities Excluded:  Foreign and non-operating entities (including captive insurance 

subsidiary) 
 
Bankruptcy Case No.:   9-14254  
 
Judge:     The Honorable Meredith Jury 
 
DIP Financing:  Fleetwood is in advanced discussions with its senior secured 

lenders for new, debtor-in-possession (DIP) financing to 
supplement its existing working capital 

      
Debtors’ Headquarters:   3125 Myers Street 

Riverside, CA 92503 
951-351-3500 

    
Company Officers:   Elden L. Smith 

President & Chief Executive Officer 
 
Andrew M. Griffiths 
Senior Vice President/Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer 
 
Leonard J. McGill 
Senior Vice President /General Counsel & Secretary 
 
Paul C. Eskritt 
President – RV Group 

 
Charles E Lott 
President – Housing Group 
 
Michael B. Shearin 
Senior Vice President/Human Relations & Administration 
 
James F. Smith 
Vice President, Controller 
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Debtors’ Counsel:   Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, LLP 

200 Park Avenue       
New York, NY 10166       

 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071  

 
3161 Michelson Drive 
Irvine, CA 92612 
 
Craig H. Millet 
949-451-3986 
CMillet@gibsondunn.com 
 
Michele L. Maryott 

     949-451-3945 
     MMaryott@gibsondunn.com 
 
     Solmaz Kraus 
     949-451-4029 
     skraus@gibsondunn.com  
  
 
Financial Advisor:   FTI Consulting 
     633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1600 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 
 
Ronald Greenspan 
213-452-6006 
Ron.greenspan@fticonsulting.com 
 
Amir Agam 
213-452-6012 
Amir.agam@fticonsulting.com 

 
Investment Banker:   Greenhill  & Co., LLC 

300 Park Avenue     
New York, NY 10022 
212-389-1500 
 
Martin Lewis 
212-389-1554 
mlewis@greenhill.com 
 
Andrew K. Woeber 
415-216-4150 
awoeber@greenhill.com 
 
David E. Burns 
212-389-1493 



 

dburns@greenhill.com 
 

 
Claims Agent:    Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC 

2335 Alaska Avenue 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
 
Albert Kass 
866-967-0262 
FleetwoodInfo@kccllc.com 
 
 

Media Contacts:   The Abernathy McGregor Group, Inc.  
707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 3950 
Los Angeles, CA  90017 
Tel: 213-630-6550 

     Fax: 213-489-3443 
      
     Rivian Bell  
     Cell:  310-463-9229 
     Pager (24/7): 888-477-4319 

rlb@abmac.com  
 
Sydney Rosencranz 
Cell: 713-202-1254 
spr@abmac.com  

           
 
For Copies of Filing:   www.kccllc.net/fleetwood 




